Impact of Coronavirus on the Waste Sector: Industry Survey

1 | In which region of England is your business focused:

i.  Nationwide, or more than one region v. East Midlands
ii. North East vi. West Midlands
iii. North West vii. East of England

iv. Yorkshire and Humber

viii. Greater London
ix. South East
X. South West

2 | How many people work for your business

i. Lessthan 10 i. 10-50 iii.

50 - 250

iv. More than 250

3 | Compared to this equivalent period in 2019, is your level of business:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower Viii.
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX.
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X.

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Up to 20% higher
21% — 40% higher
41% — 60% higher

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

4 | Does your business collect waste?
a. Yes
b. No

4.1 | If Yes to Q4: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the total level of waste you are collecting:

iii. Up to 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X.
iv. 21% — 40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns

i.  Not Applicable v. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX.

21% — 40% higher
41% — 60% higher

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher
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4.2 | If Yes to Q4: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of dry recyclable material you are collecting:

i.  Not Applicable v. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

4.3 | If Yes to Q4: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of organic/compostable (including food) you are collecting:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

4.4 | If Yes to Q4: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of residual waste you are collecting:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

5 | Does your business sort, or transfer waste, for example, MRFs, HWRCs, Transfer Stations?
a. Yes
a. No

5.1 | If Yes to Q5: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are sorting, or transferring

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% — 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Up to 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher
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6 | Does your business recycle or reprocess waste?
a. Yes
b. No

6.1 | If Yesto Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the total level of material you are recycling or reprocessing

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% — 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Up to 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% - 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

6.2 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of paper and cardboard you are recycling or reprocessing:

xiv. Not Applicable XViii.41% — 60% lower xxi. Up to 20% higher xXiv. 61% — 80% higher
xv. The same XiX. 61% — 80% lower xxii. 21% — 40% higher Xxv. 81% — 100% higher
xvi. Up to 20% lower XxX. 81% — 100% lower xXiii.41% — 60% higher xxvi. More than 100% higher

xvii. 21% — 40% lower

6.3 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of plastic you are recycling or reprocessing:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% - 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

6.4 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of glass you are recycling or reprocessing:

i.  Not Applicable iv. 41% — 60% lower vi. Up to 20% higher viii. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same v. 61% — 80% lower vii. 21% — 40% higher ix. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Up to 20% lower i. 81% — 100% lower iii. 41% — 60% higher iv. More than 100% higher

i. 21% —40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns
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6.5 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of WEEE you are recycling or reprocessing:
i.  Not Applicable iv. 41% — 60% lower vi. Up to 20% higher viii. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same V. 61% — 80% lower vii. 21% — 40% higher ix. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower i. 81% — 100% lower ii. 41% — 60% higher iv. More than 100% higher
i. 21% —40% lower
6.6 | If Yesto Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of bulky waste (including mattresses) you are recycling or reprocessing:
i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher
iv. 21% —40% lower
6.7 | If Yesto Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of textiles you are recycling or reprocessing:
i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher
iv. 21% —40% lower
6.8 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of wood you are recycling or reprocessing:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
i. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns
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6.9 | If Yesto Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are processing through anaerobic digestion:
i.  Not Applicable v. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher
iv. 21% — 40% lower
6.10 | If Yes to Q.6: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are composting:
i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher
iv. 21% — 40% lower
7 | Does your business export waste?
a. Yes
b. No
7.1 | If Yes to Q.7: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the total level of waste you are exporting:
i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% - 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher
iv. 21% — 40% lower
7.2 | If Yes to Q.7: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are exporting for recycling or reprocessing:

xiv. Not Applicable
Xv. The same

xvi. Up to 20% lower

XViii.41% — 60% lower
xix. 61% — 80% lower
xX. 81% — 100% lower

xxi. Up to 20% higher
xxii. 21% — 40% higher
xXiii.41% — 60% higher

XVvii. 21% — 40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns

xXiv. 61% — 80% higher
XXV. 81% — 100% higher
xxvi. More than 100% higher
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7.3 | If Yes to Q.7: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are exporting for recovery:

i.  Not Applicable v. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

8 | Does your business dispose of or recover energy from waste?
c. Yes
d. No

8.1 | If Yes to Q.8: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the total level of waste you disposing or recovering

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% - 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher

8.2 | If Yes to Q.8: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are sending to incineration without recovery for energy:

XVviii.41% — 60% lower
XiX. 61% — 80% lower
xX. 81% — 100% lower

xxi. Up to 20% higher
xxii. 21% — 40% higher
xXiii.41% — 60% higher

xiv. Not Applicable
Xv. The same

xvi. Up to 20% lower
xvii. 21% — 40% lower

xXiv. 61% — 80% higher
XXV. 81% — 100% higher
xxvi. More than 100% higher

8.3 | If Yes to Q.8: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are sending to incineration with recovery for energy:

i.  Not Applicable V. 41% — 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher
iii. Up to 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns

Xi. 61% — 80% higher
Xii. 81% — 100% higher
xiii. More than 100% higher
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8.4 | If Yes to Q.8: Compared to this equivalent period in 2019 is the level of waste you are sending to landfill:

i.  Not Applicable v. 41% - 60% lower viii. Up to 20% higher Xi. 61% — 80% higher
ii. The same vi. 61% — 80% lower iX. 21% — 40% higher Xii. 81% — 100% higher
iii. Upto 20% lower vii. 81% — 100% lower X. 41% — 60% higher xiii. More than 100% higher

iv. 21% — 40% lower

9 | What is your current level of total staff absence, including those on furlough, those self-isolating, or those absent for other reasons?

i. 0% V. 16% —20% iX. 51% —60%
i. 1% -5% vi. 21% — 30% X. 61% —70%
ii. 6% —10% vii. 31% —40% Xi. 71% —80%
iv. 11% —15% viii. 41% — 50% xii. More than 80%

9.1 | What proportion of your staff are currently on furlough?

i. 0% V. 16% —20% iX. 51% —60%
i. 1% -5% vi. 21% — 30% X. 61% —70%
ii. 6% —10% vii. 31% — 40% Xi. 71% —80%
iv. 11% —15% viii. 41% — 50% xii. More than 80%

9.2 | What proportion of your staff are self-isolating due to confirmed or suspected Covid-19?

i. 0% v. 16% —20% ix. 51% — 60%
i. 1% -5% vi. 21% —30% X. 61% —70%
iii. 6% —10% vii. 31% — 40% Xi. 71% — 80%
iv. 11% - 15% viii. 41% — 50% xii. More than 80%

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns
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10 | Are you currently making use of any of the following government support schemes:

i.  Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme i.  Business rates relief

ii. Paying sick pay ii. SME Business Interruption Loan

iii. Deferral of VAT Scheme

iv. Local Authority Grants iii. Large Business Interruption Loan
Scheme

Vi.

Vii.

Coronavirus Future Fund
Coronavirus Bounce Back Loan
Corporate Financing Facility

Not making use of any government
support scheme

Please use the online survey function to provide your returns



